

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Appeal No:365 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	02.04.2025	<u>NJS,J & TRR,J</u> <u>I.A No.1 of 2025</u> (Condone Delay Petition) Heard learned counsel for the petitioners/appellants. Also heard learned counsel for the respondents. Considering the submissions made and the delay is not seriously opposed, the delay of 202 days in filing the writ appeal is condoned. <u>W.A No.365 of 2025</u> Heard Mr. Aravala Rama Rao, learned counsel appearing for the appellants-APSRTC. Also heard Mr. P Nagendra Reddy, learned counsel for the respondents. List the matter on 28.04.2025, under the caption “for Orders”. _____ NJS,J _____ TRR,J Ksj	