

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT APPEAL No.365 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	05.5.2025	<u>NJS, J & TRR, J</u> <u>W.A. No.365 of 2025</u> At the time of considering the matter, learned counsel for the appellants stated that in similar circumstances Writ Petition No.25347 of 2006 was dismissed by a learned Single Judge and the same was upheld in Writ Appeal No.697 of 2024. The copies of the said orders be furnished to the other side. List the matter on 23.6.2025. Delete from the caption "For Orders". <u>NJS, J</u> <u>TRR, J</u> <i>vasu</i>	