

15

**WA-365-2025**

**Andhra Pradesh State Road Transport Corporation & Other**

**Vs**

**N. Chandramouli & Others**

Present:- Mr. Aravala Rama Rao, Advocate for  
appellants.

Mr. P. Nagendra Reddy, Advocate for respondent  
Nos.1 to 7.

\*\*\*\*\*

At request, adjourned to 22.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)**  
**JUDGE**

Date: 01.04.2026  
ANS